



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 915/2009 & CCP(O) No.69/2016**

SHRI SHIVRAJ GUPTA AND ANOTHER Plaintiffs

Through: Mr Rakesh Munjal, Senior Advocate
with Mr Krishendu Datta, Mr Rakesh
Kumar, Abhimanyu Mahajan and Mr
Shantanu Parasher, Advocates
alongwith plaintiff no.2 in person.

versus

HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO. PVT. LTD. Defendant

Through: Suhail Dutt, Senior Advocate with Mr
Sujoy Kumar, Advocates.
Mr Manish Vashisht and Mr Sameer
Vashisht, Advocates for applicant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

% **08.03.2017**

List on 17.04.2017 alongwith CS(OS) 2626/2008.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

MARCH 08, 2017

MK