



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 915/2009 & CCP 69/2016**

SHRI SHIVRAJ GUPTA AND ANOTHER Plaintiffs

Through: **Mr. Suhail Dutt, Senior Advocate**
with Mr. Sujoy Kumar &
Mr. Azhar Alam, Advocates

Versus

HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO. PVT. LTD. Defendant

Through: **Mr. Amitabh Chaturvedi &**
Mr. Sumit K. Shukla, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

%

09.08.2017

List along with CS(OS) 2626/2008 on 18th September, 2017.

SUNIL GAUR, J

AUGUST 09, 2017

r