



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 915/2009 & CCP 69/2016**

SHRI SHIVRAJ GUPTA AND ANOTHER

..... Plaintiffs

Through : Mr.Vikas Dhawan with Mr.S.Panda,
Ms.Sukriti Gandhi and Mr.Vanya Khanna,
Advocates.

versus

HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO. PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through : Mr.Suhail Dutt, Sr.Advocate, with
Mr.S.Kumar, Mr.Azhar Alam and
Mr.Sandeep Goswami, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P.GARG

ORDER

%

18.09.2017

List along with CS (OS) 2626/2008 on 21st November, 2017.

S.P.GARG, J.

SEPTEMBER 18, 2017/sa