



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 915/2009 & CCP No.69/2016**

SHRI SHIVRAJ GUPTA AND ANOTHER

..... Plaintiffs

Through : Mr.Rakesh Kumar, Advocate, for the
defendant.

versus

HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO. PVT. LTD.

..... Defendant

Through : Mr.Ajhar Alam with Mr.S.Kumar,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P.GARG

% **ORDER**
21.11.2017

Renotify on 9th February, 2018 along with connected CS(OS)
No.2626/2008.

NOVEMBER 21, 2017/sa **S.P.GARG, J.**