



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 915/2009, CCP(O) 69/2016**

SHRI SHIVRAJ GUPTA AND ANOTHER Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ravi Gupta, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Ankur Mahindro, Mr. Sachin and
Ms. Riya Kapoor, Advocates (M:
9968238310).

versus

HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO. PVT. LTD. Defendant

Through: Mr. Sanjoy Kumar, Advocate (M:
9810048850).

Mr. Manish Vashisht, Mr. Samer
Vashisht and Mr. Aman Singh,
Advocates (M: 9873742433).

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER

% **22.05.2019**

Passover is sought on behalf of the Plaintiff, which is not possible
today.

List on 16th September, 2019.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

MAY 22, 2019

MR