



\$~6 & 7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(OS) 2626/2008, I.A. 15537/2008, I.A. 2024/2009,  
I.A. 3163/2016, I.A. 3381/2016, I.A. 3677/2016, I.A. 12780/2016,  
I.A. 13682/2016, I.A. 14526/2019

M/S HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO. LTD ..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Suhail Dutt, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Sujoy Kumar, Mr. Raghav  
Kumar, Mr. Sankalp Goswami,  
Advocates

versus

SH. SHIV RAJ GUPTA ..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Jayant Mehta, Advocate with  
Mr. Ankur Mahindro, Ms. Megha  
Agarwal, Mr. Shresth Choudhary,  
Advocates

+ CS(OS) 915/2009, CCP(O) 69/2016

SHRI SHIVRAJ GUPTA AND ANOTHER ..... Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Jayant Mehta, Advocate with  
Mr. Ankur Mahindro, Ms. Megha  
Agarwal, Mr. Shresth Choudhary,  
Advocates

versus

HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO. LTD. .... Defendant

Through: Mr. Suhail Dutt, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Sujoy Kumar, Mr. Raghav  
Kumar, Mr. Sankalp Goswami,  
Advocates

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN**

**ORDER**

**31.01.2020**

%

CS(OS) 2626/2008

page 1 of 2



The matter was passed over at first call, but could not be taken up today in view of a Full Bench hearing.

List on 18.03.2020.

**PRATEEK JALAN, J**

**JANUARY 31, 2020**

*j's*