



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 915/2009 & CCP(O) 69/2016, I.A. 4923/2022**

SHRI SHIVRAJ GUPTA AND ANOTHER Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Ankur Mahindro, Mr. Shrath Choudhary & Mr. Aditya Kapur, Advocates.

Mr. Nitish Chaudhary, Advocate for Ms. Arti Kirloskar & Ms. Avanti Pandit, daughters of deceased D-1.

versus

HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO. PVT. LTD. Defendant

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

02.09.2022

List for consideration on 06th February, 2023.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2022

S.Sharma