



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 915/2009, CCP(O) 69/2016 & I.A. 4923/2022**

SHRI SHIVRAJ GUPTA AND ANOTHER Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Jayant Gupta, Advocate for LR
of Defendant with Mr. Ankur
Mahindro and Mr. Rohan Taneja,
Advocates
Mr. Nitish Chaudhary, Advocate for
P-1 (Mr. Shivraj Gupta) -Ms. Arti
Kirloskar and Ms. Avanti Pandit

versus

HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO. PVT. LTD. Defendant

Through: Mr. Vashishtha Parashar, Proxy
counsel

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
06.02.2023

At joint request of learned counsel for the parties, list on 24th July,
2023.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2023

Dy/ug

Click here to check corrigendum, if any