



\$~10 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 2626/2008, I.A. 15537/2008, I.A. 2024/2009, I.A. 3163/2016, I.A. 3381/2016, I.A. 3677/2016, I.A. 12780/2016, I.A. 13682/2016, I.A. 14526/2019, I.A. 4921/2022**

M/S HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO. PVT. LTD Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Prarthana Singhania, Advocate.
versus

SH. SHIV RAJ GUPTA Defendant

Through: Mr. Ankur Mahendro, Mr. Rohan Taneja, Mr. Aditya Kapur and Ms. Mehul Jain, Advocates.
Mr. Nitish Chaudhary and Mr. Shaurya Aditya Singh, Advocates for LR/daughters of deceased defendant.

11

+ **CS(OS) 915/2009, CCP(O) 69/2016, I.A. 4923/2022**

SHRI SHIVRAJ GUPTA AND ANOTHER Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Ankur Mahindro, Mr. Rohan Taneja, Mr. Aditya Kapur and Ms. Mehul Jain, Advocates.
Mr. Nitish Chaudhary and Mr. Shaurya Aditya Singh, Advocates for LR/daughters of plaintiff No. 1.

versus

HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO. PVT. LTD. Defendant

Through: Ms. Prarthana Singhania, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER
18.01.2024

%



1. Learned counsel for the plaintiffs submits that the matter is pending in Mediation.
2. Learned counsel for the defendant submits that there is a stay in other matters in regard to his impleadment as LR of defendant.
3. Be listed on 18.07.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JANUARY 18, 2024/RS