



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(OS) 915/2009 & CCP(O) 69/2016 & LA. 4923/2022**
SHRI SHIVRAJ GUPTA AND ANOTHERPlaintiff
Through: Mr Ankur Mahindro and Mr Rohan
Taneja, Advocates.
Mr. Nitish Chaudhary and Ms.
Shaurya Aditya Singh, Advocates
versus

HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO. PVT. LTD.Defendant
Through: Mr. Sidhant Solanki, Advocate
(through VC)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
21.10.2024

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiff no. 1 apprises the Court that the plaintiff no. 1, namely – Shiv Raj Gupta has passed away on 07.10.2021. He submits that he will take steps to substitute the legal heirs of the late plaintiff no. 1.
2. Let needful be done before the next date of hearing.
3. Renotify on 19.02.2025.

OCTOBER 21, 2024
‘rs’

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J