



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 915/2009**

SHRI SHIVRAJ GUPTA AND ANOTHERPlaintiffs

Through: Mr. Nitish Chaudhary, Adv. for LR
of P-1.

Mr. Akhil Sibal, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Ankur Mahindro, Mr. Shreshth
Choudhary and Mr. Rohan Taneja,
Adv. for P-2.

versus

HANSRAJ GUPTA & CO. PVT. LTD.Defendant

Through: Ms. Prarthana Singhania, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **24.04.2026**

I.A. 11340/2026 & I.A. 11341/2026

List before another Bench, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Judge
Incharge (Original Side), on 29.04.2026.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 24, 2026

aj